106 7 31 46.67

854,108 18,300

100%

100 10 4

Chime Kang Technology Co.,  Ltd.

107 3 8

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

-95-

IFRSs

1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

106

2. IFRIC 21

IFRIC 21

3. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

-96-

106

IFRS 3 IAS

39 IFRS 9

106

106

IFRS 8

106 IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

4. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 3 IFRS 3

106

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

-97-

IAS 40 IAS 40 IFRS 3

5. IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

(1)

(2)

6. 2012-2014

2012-2014 IFRS 5

IFRS 7 IAS 19 IAS 34 IFRS

5

106

IAS 19

106

105 1 1

-98-

7.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 2019 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

-99-

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. 2014-2016

2014-2016 IFRS 12

IAS 28

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

2. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

-100-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1) IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

-101-

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31 1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 8,360 $ 8,360

8,553 ( 8,553 ) -

- 62,651 62,651
62,651 ( 62,651 ) -

$ 71,204 ( $ 193 ) $ 71,011

$ 2,387,453 ( $ 193 ) $ 2,387,260

3. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

IFRS 15

-102-

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

106 12 31 1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 170,675 $ 170,675
143,804 ( 143,804 ) -

1,346 ( 1,346 ) -
25,525 ( 25,525 ) -

$ 170,675 $ - $ 170,675

4. IAS 12

IAS 12

107

5. IAS 40

-103-

IAS 40

107 1 1

107

107 1 1

6. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

-104-

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

3. 2015-2017

2015-2017 IFRS 3 IFRS 11 IAS 12

IAS 23 IAS 23

-105-

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

-106-

3. 12

( )

( )

-107-

[…]

106 7 31 46.67 854,108

18,300 100%

100 10 4

Chime Kang Technology Co.,  Ltd.

107 3 8

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

-170-

IFRSs

1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

106

2. IFRIC 21

IFRIC 21

3. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

-171-

106

IFRS 3 IAS

39 IFRS 9

106

106

IFRS 8

106 IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

IAS 24

4. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 3 IFRS 3

106

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

-172-

IAS 40 IAS 40 IFRS 3

5. IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

(1)

(2)

6. 2012-2014

2012-2014 IFRS 5

IFRS 7 IAS 19 IAS 34

IFRS 5

106

IAS 19

106

105 1 1

-173-

7.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107

IFRS

IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

IASB 1
2014-2016 2

IFRS 2 2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9 2018 1 1

IFRS 9 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7 2018 1 1
IFRS 9 2019 1 1
IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15 2018 1 1
IAS 7 2017 1 1
IAS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 40 2018 1 1
IFRIC 22 2018 1 1

-174-

1

2 IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

1. 2014-2016

2014-2016 IFRS 12

IAS 28

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

2. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

-175-

106 12 31

IFRS 9

(1) IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

-176-

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31 1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 8,360 $ 8,360

8,553 ( 8,553 ) -

- 3,132 3,132
3,132 ( 3,132 ) -

$ 11,685 ( $ 193 ) $ 11,492

$ 2,387,453 ( $ 193 ) $ 2,387,260

3. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

IFRS 15

-177-

IFRS 15 IAS 18

IFRS 15

106 12 31 1 0 7 1 1

$ - $ 55,980 $ 55,980
54,634 ( 54,634 ) -

1,346 ( 1,346 ) -
$ 55,980 $ - $ 55,980

4. IAS 12

IAS 12

107

5. IAS 40

IAS 40

-178-

107 1 1

107

107 1 1

6. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16 2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 4
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4 2019 1 1

-179-

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

2. IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

IFRIC 23

3. 2015-2017

2015-2017 IFRS 3 IFRS 11 IAS 12

IAS 23 IAS 23

-180-

4. IAS 19

( )

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

-181-

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.